# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6354965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TASKWORLD INC.	10/09/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TASKWORLD HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	18 BOON LAY WAY, #05-95
City:	TRADEHUB 21
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	609966

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15947745

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 925-570-8198

Email: kanglim@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: KANG S. LIM

Address Line 1: 3494 CAMINO TASSAJARA #444
Address Line 4: DANVILLE, CALIFORNIA 94506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43646-701-501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KANG S. LIM
SIGNATURE:	/KANG S. LIM/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=745-Assignment#page1.tif source=745-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506308216 REEL: 054086 FRAME: 0414

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Taskworld Inc., incorporated in the United States of America, with an address at 28 Valley Road, Suite 1, Montclair, New Jersey 07042, is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States application listed below.

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/947,745 filed April 6, 2018

Title: DIGITAL PINBOARD SYSTEM

Taskworld Holdings Pte. Ltd., incorporated in Singapore, with an address at 18 Boon Lay Way, #05-95 Trade Hub 21, Singapore, desires to acquire such right, title and interest in the application listed above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Taskworld Inc. hereby assigns and transfers to Taskworld Holdings Pte. Ltd., its full right, title and interest in the application, including divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutes, re-examinations, extensions thereof, all rights of priority thereto, and all applications which have been or may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country.

Executed this 9	day of _	October	, 2020.
			1 Fred Monawad 1
		Signature:	SignNow e-signature ID: 2f3b145e3d 10/09/2020 11:28:40 UTC
		Name: Fred	
		Title: Chairr	man and CEO
		Company: T	askworld Inc

Page 1 of 1 Atty. Docket: 43646-701-501

PATENT REEL: 054086 FRAME: 0415



### **Document History**

SignNow E-Signature Audit Log

All dates expressed in MM/DD/YYYY (US)

**Document name:** 745 Assignment to be signed - UPDATED

**Document created:** 10/09/2020 05:07:17

Document pages: 1

**Document ID:** d57e1d443cf64ebbb3d3d7323ae208a49cad1137

**Document Sent:** 

Document Status: Signed

10/09/2020 11:28:40UTC

Sender:hr@taskworld.comSigners:fred@mouawad.comCC:kishore.k@taskworld.com

Signixow Web Application	Uploaded Document	nd@taskworld.com	10/09/2020 06 07:17 am UTC	10/09/2020 05:07 16 am UTC	119 110:243.2
Significal Web Application	Viewed the Document	hr@taskworld.com	10/09/2020 05:07:29 am UTC	10/09/2020 05:07:29 am UTC	119.110.248.2
Significant Wild Application	Document Saved	or@dankworkt.com	10/09/2000 05:11:51 cm UTC	1009/2026 65 11:50 am HHC	119 110 248 2
SignNow Web Application	Viewed the Document	freq@mouswad.com	10/09/2020 11:27:45 cm UTC	10/09/2020 11 27:42 am UTC	58,8,49,196
Signitors Wen Application	Signed the Dumment, Signeture ID: 2/30/1456304443814956	ned@mouseed.com	19/19/2020 11: 25:40 am : ITC	10/08/2020 11:25:40 ats UTV	59.3 44, 193
SignNow Web Application	Added a Text	fred@mouswart.com	10/09/2020 11 26:40 am UFG	16/69/2020 11:28 40 am UTC	58 8 49,198
Signisov Wen Application	Added a Yest	ୀବର୍ଷ ଭିବର ଜେବର ଓଡ଼	10/09/2020 11 26:40 sm s/FC	10/09/2020 11/29/40 are UTIC	58 8 44 198
SignRow Web Application	Document Saved	ired@mouswad.com	19/99/2020 11:28:40 am UTC	10/09/2020 11:28:40 am UTC	\$8.8.49.193

PATENT REEL: 054086 FRAME: 0416

**RECORDED: 10/16/2020**